Rock Creek Market Report - January 6, 2010

Central Livestock Association-Rock Creek Market

3923 State Highway 70, Pine City, MN 55063
Phone: 320-629-1122, Bob Young- Market Manager: 651-343-3703
See our Market Reports and Auction Schedule at www.centrallivestock.com

Wednesday, January 6, 2010 Market Report

FEEDER CATTLE: Special Feeder Cattle Sale

Beef Steers
300-400 lbs.
400-500 lbs.
500-600 lbs.
600-700 lbs.
700-800 Ibs.

100.00
95.00
92.00
85.00
78.00

110.00
100.00
96.50
92.00
85.00

Beef Heifers
300-400 Ibs.
400-500 Ibs.
500-600 Ibs.
600-700 Ibs.

Baby Calves:
Cow/Calf Pairs:

Bred Cows:

95.00
85.00
80.00
75.00

20.00
500

101.00
95.00
91.00
85.50

60/hd.
670/hd

Severe discounts on very plain, thin, & odd lots of feeder cattle.

Fed Beef Steers and Heifers:

Choice

Mixed Select & Choice
Fed Holsteins:
Choice

Slaughter Cows:
Brought mostly

Slaughter Bulls: Ind. @ $59.00

Brought mostly
Low Yielding

Representative Sales from Special Feeder Cattle Sale

Location Head
Woodville

Rush City 1
Rush City 1
Boyceville 6
Cohasset 9
Milaca 4
Stillwater 10
Cohasset 12

Boyceville 3

Type
Beef Steer
Beef Steer
Beef Steer
Beef Steers
Beef Steers
Beef Steers
Beef Steers

Beef Heifers
Beef Heifers

78.00
74.00

70.00
35.00

55.00
48.00

Weight
2654
4954
370#
5344
6521
505#
7424
6444
3724

- 80.00
78.00

- 72.00

- 48.00

58.00
52.00

Price
110.00
99.00
98.50
96.50
92.75
92.50
80.75
85.75
86.50

HOGS

Barrows & Gilts:
230-280 Ibs.
Sows:

300-500 Ibs.
500# & OVER
Boars: 300-700#
Feeder Pigs:

SHEEP

Market Lambs:

Shorn Market Lambs
Unshorn Market Lambs
Fdr Lambs 50-70 Ibs.
Fdr Lambs 70-90 Ibs.

Slaughter Ewes:
Utility & Good Ewes

Culls
Goats/ head

38.00

28.00
33.00

91.00
88.00
110.00
90.00

35.00
25.00
60.00

40.00

32.00
35.00
10.00

93.00
90.00
120.00
100.00

45.00
35.00
100.00

Next Special Feeder Cattle Sale, Wed., Jan. 20

Cattle Auctions Every Monday at 9:00 am
Hogs, Sheep & Goats every Monday at 8:00- 12:00 pm
and Wed. at 8:00- 12:00 pm
Receiving Hours: Sunday 1:00- 9:00 pm





