Central Livestock Association-Rock Creek Market

3923 State Highway 70, Pine City, MN 55063

Boyceville

Phone: 320-629-1122, Bob Young- Market Manager: 651-343-3703

See our Market Reports and Auction Schedule at www.centrallivestock.com

Wednesday, January 6, 2010 Market Report

Beef Heifers

372#

86.50

FEEDER CATTLE: Special Feeder Cattle Sale						HOGS Barrows & Gilts:		
Beef Steers			Beef Heifers			230-280 lbs.	38.00	40.00
300-400 lbs.	100.00	110.00	300-400 lbs.	95.00	101.00	250-260 lbs. Sows:	36.00	40.00
400-500 lbs.	95.00	100.00	400-500 lbs.	85.00	95.00	300-500 lbs.	28.00 -	32.00
500-600 lbs.	92.00		500-600 lbs.	80.00	91.00	500# & OVER	33.00	35.00
600-700 lbs.	85.00		600-700 lbs.	75.00	85.50	Boars: 300-700#	33.00	10.00
700-800 lbs.		85.00	000 700 103.	73.00	00.00	Feeder Pigs:		10.00
700 000 103.	70.00	00.00	Baby Calves:	20.00	60/hd.	r coder r igs.		
			Cow/Calf Pairs:		670/hd			
			Bred Cows:			SHEEP		
Severe discounts on very plain, thin, & odd lots of feeder cattle.						Market Lambs:		
						Shorn Market Lambs	91.00	93.00
Fed Beef Steers and Heifers:					Unshorn Market Lambs	88.00	90.00	
Choice 78.00 - 80.00					- 80.00	Fdr Lambs 50-70 lbs.	110.00	120.00
Mixed Select & Choice 74.00					78.00	Fdr Lambs 70-90 lbs.	90.00 -	100.00
Fed Holsteins:								
Choice 70.00 - 72.00						Slaughter Ewes:		
Slaughter Cows:								
Brought mostly 35.00 - 48.00					Utility & Good Ewes	35.00 -	45.00	
Slaughter Bulls: Ind. @ \$59.00					Culls	25.00 -	35.00	
Brought mostly 55.00					58.00	Goats/ head	60.00 -	100.00
Low Yielding				48.00	52.00			
Representative Sales from Special Feeder Cattle Sale								
Location	Head		Type	Weight	Price	Next Special Feeder	Cattle Sale	<u>, Wed., Jan. 20</u>
Woodville	1	[Beef Steer	265#	110.00	Cattle Auctions Every Monday at 9:00 am		
Rush City	1	E	Beef Steer	495#	99.00	Hogs, Sheep & Goats every Monday at 8:00- 12:00 pm		
Rush City	1	E	Beef Steer	370#	98.50	and Wed. at 8:00- 12:00 pm		
Boyceville	6	В	Beef Steers	534#	96.50	Receiving Hours: Sunday 1:00- 9:00 pm		
Cohasset	9	В	Beef Steers	652#	92.75			
Milaca	4	В	Beef Steers	505#	92.50			
Stillwater	10	В	Beef Steers	742#	80.75			
Cohasset	12	В	eef Heifers	644#	85.75			